
Stewart-Amos Sweeper

Owners manual

SN # 601 0-6601 AND UP









































































































































200 GAL. PLASTIC TANK

33
PROXIMITY SWITCH1087-3

1915

34

36
35

WORK LIGHT

MAIN FRAME WELDMENT

BEARING INSPECTION COVER

1843
1075

1534
42073

1822
42077

42075
42060

1503
1670

1591
41771

43129
92001

1535
1505
9356

1502

PART #

3
4

2

6
7

5

22
23

18

20
19

21

13

15
14

16
17

9

11
12

10

8

ITEM
1

ELEV CENTERING BUSHING

BOLT

FENDER

BOLT

SAFETY PROP
WATER TANK END ANGLE

REST TUBE

WASHER

WASHER
BASE STRIP
REAR SKIRT

SCREW
NUT

BOLT
SKIRT

DESCRIPTION

NUT

NUT

WATER TANK TUB

WATER VALVE ROD

CENTER DRAG SUPPORT
CENTER DRAG RUBBER

HYDRANT HOSE
42083

42065

42103
42101

1116

27

29
28

26

32
31
30

25 WATER VALVE
24

2

2

12

12

16

17
17

QTY

2
1

2
4

2
3

2
1

2
4

6
1

1
1

1

1

1
2
1

1

MUD FLAP37 3206 2

1537 BOLT 2

WATER TANK MOUNT42220
WATER TANK STRAP42220-06

1
2

42214 FILL RELIEF RUBBER 1

42146 CENTER DRAG RUBBER 1

BOLT1843 4

130 GAL. PLASTIC TANK9185 1

42085 SAFETY PROP 2
92201 1

92203

GB MOUNT38 91201 1

FENDER MOUNT9357 2

39 92101 2AXLE SUPPORT





DESCRIPTION

DOOR LATCH

FRONT CANOPY

LIMB GUARD (NOT SHOWN OPTIONAL)42107

1750
91502
1955
1503

1843
1522

12

14
13

11
DOOR STOP
HYD. COOLER & FAN

INSERT

NUT

WASHER
BOLT

PART #

1579
1031

91501
1916
1520

41503

1501

1005

1
ITEM

2
3

6
5

7

4

10
9
8

DOOR

HINGE
BOLT

STROBE
WASHER
NUT

2
1

8

1

6

6
6

QTY
2
1
1

20

8
4

20

2

4150415 SPACER 4

139416 WATER LEVEL FLOAT 1
139517 CLEAR FLOAT TUBE 1
186118 DOOR STOP SPRING 2





6
WASHER1520

10319

7
8

HINGE

WASHER

CAMERA

BACKUP LIGHT

GROMMET
CLEARANCE LIGHT

REAR CANOPY

LIMB GUARD (NOT SHOWN)

WORK LIGHT
BRAKE LIGHT

GROMMET

1503

1843
1822

1579

1501

1750
1905

91602

1906

1907
1911

1770

1912

1915
1909

42107

11

13
12

10

15
14

17
18

16

19

21
22

20

23

26
25

NUT

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

INSERT

ID BAR

36

8
32

36

16

6

6
6

1

4
4

1
1

2
6

1
2

1

LEFT REAR DOOR

DESCRIPTION
RIGHT REAR DOOR

DOOR LATCH

41612
41614

41503

1005
1916

PART #

2
3

5
4

ITEM
1

DOOR
STROBE

QTY

1
1

2
1
4

42081 WATER VALVE LEVER 1

1024 BACKUP ALARM 1

1908 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT 1

CAMERA/MONITOR176927 1
CAMERA CABLE176828 2
DOOR STOP SPRING186129 4

30 DOOR STOP91502 4

TURN SIGNAL LIGHT191024 2





PART #
92901

42913

62907

42905
92904

92906

42915
42917

2
1

ITEM

4
3

1185
1033

7
8
9

5
6

1031
1579
1005
1501

10 1520

18 1560
19
20

1061
1558

1583
15
16

12

14
13

11

17

1530

BUSHING
HOPPER

WINDOW
HINGE
BOLT

NUT

WASHER

DESCRIPTION

WINDOW RUBBER

DOOR LATCH

ACCESS DOOR

BOLT
CYLINDER

NUT
PIN

BOLT

DOOR LINK

BOLT

HOPPER DOOR

RUBBER FLASHING
UPRIGHT FLASHING

1

1

1

1

18

QTY

2
8

20

37"

34

2

1

4
2

4

4
1

2

13
1

21
22 32910 DRAIPER MOUNT 1
23 32911 DRAIPER RUBBER 1

1173 CHAIN 2-6"

1934 OPTIONAL BIN VIB. (NOT SHOWN) 1





14

16
15

13

9

11
12

10

ITEM
1

3
2

4

6
5

8
7

UPPER SCISSOR, ROLLER SECT.
UPPER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #1

92801
92811

1782
62813

BOLT
RETAINER WASHER

1
1

16
16

LOWER SCISSOR, ROLLER SECT.

SNAP RING
CENTER PIN
SCISSOR PIN

62812

92815
92806

62811

BUSHING

DESCRIPTION

CYLINDER
COTTER PIN
CYLINDER
SCISSOR ROLLER

PIN

93002
1185
1623

PART #

1604
3210

1985

1074
42813

HOPPER LIFT FRAME

8

1

16

1

6
8

1

2
4

QTY

16

6

92812 117
92813 118
92814 119
9281620

UPPER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #2
UPPER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #3
UPPER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #4

21 92817
22 92818

LOWER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #1 1

LOWER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #2 1
LOWER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #3 1
LOWER ANCHOR SECT. LEG #4 1

23 42131 SAFETY 1





PIN

RETRACT PLATE (RIGHT)
BOLT

RETRACT PLATE (LEFT)
BUSHING

SUSPENSSION SPRING

LINKAGE MOUNT (RIGHT)
LINKAGE MOUNT (LEFT)
WASHER
BOLT
LINK

GB PIVOT (LEFT)

SPRING BELL CRANK

NUT
WASHER

TURN BUCKLE
BOLT

NUT
PIN

GB PIVOT (RIGHT)

BUSHING

QUICK LINK

WASHER
RETRACT SPRING

BOLT
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER

BOLT
BOLT

WASHERS

TURN BUCKLE
BOLT

NUT
NUT

NUT

PART # DESCRIPTION
GB MOUNT (LEFT HAND)
GB MOUNT (RIGHT HAND)

1
QTY

1
1

ITEM
61201
61301

2

2

2
3

5
3

2

1
2

7

1
1

1

1

4
1

2

4

4

1

2

1
1

1
1

1

5

1

1
2

1

3
1

2

2

164217
18
19

23
24
25

21
22

20

26

28
27

30

33
32
31

29

1503
1640

1559
1022

1822

1537
1556
1507

1574
1508

1019
1526

1042

3

6
5

11
10

7

9
8

4

13
14

16
15

12

1020

41211
1506

41215

1023
1561

1581
1505

41221
1540

41205
1670

41316

1018

61203
61303

1185
61235

156034
61309

1379

2 161213

EXTEND SPRING MOUNT 14123035





OFFSET KEY
WASHERS

DRIVE HUB

BUSHING C/W 3-BOLT, 3-LW

32" PLATE

MOTOR BRACKET (RIGHT)
MOTOR BRACKET (LEFT)
DESCRIPTION

GB BRUSH SET FOR 32" PLATE

1822
1683

41207
41318

PART #

3248

41227
1506

1148

1549
1505

1526

1537

41209

1525

1546

1540
1670

1
ITEM

2

7
8
9

3

5
4

11
10

13
12

15
14

17
18

16

NUT

BOLT
NUT

BOLT
WASHER

BOLT

WASHER
BOLT
WASHER

1
1

QTY

1

1
1

4
1
1

2
4
1

5
24

3
2

1

2

LINEAR ACTUATOR6 1078 1
3243 MOTOR 1

3229
61307

GB BRUSH SET for 61307 (NOT SHOWN)
OPTIONAL 42" PLATE (NOT SHOWN)

1
1

4231619 SPACER 2





41413

PART #

41421

41417
41407

41405

41427

34502

41437

4
3
2
1

ITEM

7

9
8

13
14

11
12

10

6

16
17
18

15

23

20

22
21

19

28
29
30

27
26
25
24

35
34
33

36
37

32
31

5

1604
62813

1014

1630

1822

1537
1670

1671

1030

1546
1046

1043
1680

1016

1503

80129
1185
1683

1843
3243

1545
1639

61415

3213-3

1266
1781
1669

1505

MAIN BROOM ROCK SHAFT
MAIN BROOM MANDREL

MAIN BROOM LIFT STRAP

MAIN BROOM LIFT CHAIN

LIFT BELL CRANK (RIGHT)

MAIN BROOM STRIP SET

LIFT BELL CRANK (LEFT)

 HYDRAULIC MOTOR

MAIN BROOM COUPLER

MB LIFT ARM (RIGHT)

DRAG SHOE LIFT CHAIN
LONG MANDRELL SHAFT

MANDRELL SHAFT

MANDRELL END PLATE

WASHER
COTTER PIN

DESCRIPTION

BOLT
WASHER
WASHER

CYLINDER
KEY

BEARING

BOLT

CAPSCREW

SHOCK

WASHER
NUT

BUSHING
KEY

BOLT

BOLT
NUT

BOLT
WASHER

NUT

PIN

4
2
1
1

QTY

2

2
30

4

2
1

6

2

1

2
1
2

10

2

1

6

1

1
4
1

1
4
1

6
2
2
1

1

2
6
6

6

MB LIFT ARM (LEFT)34501 1

38 1782 BOLT 4
39 1545 BOLT 2
40 41401 PIN 2





ITEM

6

15

19
18
17
16

10

14
13
12
11

8
9

7

5

3
4

1
2

DIRT DEFLECTOR RUBBER

DRAG SHOE MOUNT (RIGHT)

CARBIDE DRAG SHOE

DRAG SHOE MOUNT (LEFT)

DESCRIPTION

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

BACKING
BOLT

NUT

BOLT

BUSHING
DRAG LINK

PIN

NUT

WASHER
WASHER

WASHER
BOLT

1534

1575

1970

51405

1501

42067
1530

41431
1508

1562

41429
51404

1185

41401

1502

1521
1537
1670
1822

PART # QTY

8

8

2

1

4

4
2

2
2

2

1
2
8

6

8

2
12

2
2









HOSE-FRONT OF PUMP TO LH VALVE

HOSE-ELEV. MOTOR TO VALVE
HOSE-MB ROD TO "T"

HOSE-MB MOTOR TO ELEV. MOTOR

DESCRIPTION
ELEVATOR STALL SWITCH

HOSE-HOPPER TILT VALVE TO CROSS
HOSE-VALVE RETURN TO COOLER "T"

MB CYLINDER

HOPPER DOOR CYLINDER
HOSE-COOLER TO FILTER

HOSE-MB VALVE TO "T"
HYDRAULIC MOTOR

HOSE-HOPPER TILT ROD TO CROSS
HOSE-HOPPER TILT HEAD TO CROSS

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER
HOSE-HOPPER DOOR CYL.

HOSE-MB MOTOR TO VALVE
HOSE-SUCTION
HOPPER TILT CYLINDER

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER BASE
HOSE-HOPPER TILT VALVE TO CROSS

HOSE-MB HEAD TO "T"

1037
PART #

1466

1488
1456

1453

3243

1440
1454

1061

1043
1469

1468

1455

1988

1985
1489
1452

1441
1442
1443
1987

1440

7

10
11
12

9
8

15

18
17
16

19
20
21
22

14
13

1
ITEM

3

5
4

2

6
2

1
2
1

1
2

1

1
1
1

1
1
4
1

1
2

1
QTY

1

1
2

1

2

ELEV/DRAG SHOE CYL.198623 4
HOSE-MB CYL T TO ELEV CYL T149024 4
HOSE-ELEV CYL TO DRAG SHOE CYL149125 4





QTY

HYDRAULIC MOTOR
HYDRAULIC PUMP

HYDRAULIC TANK

GB CYLINDER
HOSE - RETRACT CYLINDER

HOSE - ROD RETURN
HOSE - RETURN CROSSOVER

HOSE - VALVE TO HOPPER LIFT

HOSE - LIFT CROSSOVER

HOSE - HOPPER LIFT RETURN

HOSE - PUMP TO VALVE

HOSE - LH GB CYL. TO VAL.
HOSE - VALVE RETURN TO T

HOSE - RH GB MOTOR TO VAL.

HOSE - LH GB MOTOR TO VAL.

HOSE - RH GB CYL. TO VAL.

HOPPER LIFT CYLINDER

DESCRIPTIONITEM
1
2

4
5

3

6
8

13
14

9
10

12
11

15
16

18
17

1446

1467
3243

1492

3251
1493

PART #

1497

1494
52303

1496
1495

1428

1451
1379

1450

1445

3235

1

1
2

1

-
1

1

1
-

1
1

4

2
4

2

2

2

DIRECTIONAL RESTRICTOR19 2087 2
ELECTRIC HYD. OIL COOLER20 1955 1





QTY

FUEL FILTER

ENGINE OIL FILTER
ENGINE OUTER AIR FILTER

CLAMP

MUFFLER
RAIN CAP

BOLT

EXHAUST PIPE
DESCRIPTION

INTAKE HOSE

EXHAUST CLAMP
ENGINE CONTROL BOX

HOSE CLAMP

HYDRAULIC PUMP
ENGINE

WASHER

ITEM

2
1

7
6
5
4
3

17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8

1156

PART #

1155
1049

2077

1154
42527

1260
1176
1175
1390
1106
1108

1524
1545

3251

2
1

1

2

30"
-

1
1

1

1

1
1

4
4
1

1387 THROTTLE ACTUATOR 1
1299
1388

THROTTLE GUIDE
THROTTLE ACTUATOR CABLE

1
1

18

11104 OIL PRESSURE SENDER
19

142404 THROTTLE MOUNT

20
ENGINE INNER AIR FILTER21 1391 1
RUBBER BUMPER22 2076 1
MUFFLER BRACE23 42427 2
RUBBER CONNECTOR24 42429 1





20

18

19

17

ITEM

11

10

9

8

6

7

5

2

4

3

1

14

16

15

13

12

62512 AUX. BOX -

92401 ENGINE SKID 1

52303

1547

62301

42305

1179

2063

1988

1987

1177

3232

2070

PART #

HYDRAULIC TANK

BOLT

VALVE MOUNT PLATE

TANK COVER

HYD FILTER

WATER PUMP

SUCTION SCREEN

DESCRIPTION

FILTER BASE

O RING

HYD. TANK BREATHER

1

1

1

1

1

1

14

1

-

1

QTY

1062 SITE GAUGE 1

1178 FILL CAP 1

MAGNETIC DRAIN PLUG 2

1505 NUT 32

1524 WASHER 4

1526 WASHER 4

1047 ISOLATION MOUNT 4

9138 DISCONNECT SWITCH 1

21 92402 AUX. BOX MOUNT 1
HOSE TIE STRAP 34231022
WATER PUMP PLATE 19240323
PRES. GAUGE MOUNT 14231524

PRES. GAUGE 2208225

BALL VALVE 2207826

















3

6

8
7

5
4

ITEM
1
2

15
14
13

11
12

10
9

16

21
20
19
18
17

42201
PART #

1158

1187

9216
1203

1163

1204

1165
1166

42203

1168
42205

1167

1130

3232

1172
1117

1159
1160

1169

HOSE BARB FITTING

HOSE BARB TEE ADAPTER

WATER TANK ELBOW

SPRAY BAR HANGER

HOSE BARB FITTING

WATER FILTER ELEMENT
WATER FILTER HOUSING

BALL VALVE

NOZZLE & ADAPTER
HOSE CLAMP

DESCRIPTION
SPRAY BAR

GB SPRAY BAR

HOSE CLAMP
WATER PUMP

BALL VALVE

PLUG

HOSE

U BOLT

HOSE

NIPPLE

4

12
5

4
1

QTY
2
4

4
8
2

30'
25'

2

1

20

1
1
1
1
1

1HOSE BARB FITTING137122
1ADAPTER137223
1HOSE BARB FITTING137324
1HOSE BARB FITTING137425

48"CLEAR TUBING137526
2CLAMP137627
1FLOAT137728

















STALL ALARM

PANEL

PANEL DECAL

SHOCK MOUNT

STALL LIGHT

DESCRIPTION

SWITCH (S-O-S)

SWITCH (M-O-M)

HOLE PLUG

SWITCH (S-O-M)

168910

PART #ITEM

1

2

4

5

3

7

9

8

6

1101

62505

42545

1690

62506

1686

1685

1684

1691

BOX

2

QTY

4

1

1

1

1

6

3

4

1

COURTESY LIGHT169111 1



























 WATER ONLY











Driving at lo
w speeds for

 sustained pe
riouds of tim

e may

overheat the 
transmission 

fluid.

Driver should
 selct "L" po

sition

during low sp
eed operation

,

under 11mph (
18kmh)

Rotating beacons must be on during Operation.

DUMP ON 
LEVEL GR

OUND ONL
Y

Decal#
43201

Decal#
43229

Decal#
43237

Decal#
43244

Decal#
43225

Decal#
43217

Decal#
43205

Decal#
43233

Decal#
43229

Decal#
43235

Decal#
43205

 WATER ONLY





Decal#
43247

Decal#
43252

Decal#
43247

Decal#
43254

Decal#
43215

Decal#
43211Decal#

43231



Decal#
43247

Decal#
43254

Decal#
43253

Decal#
43264

Decal#
43215

Decal#
43211

Decal#
43231

PROUDLY MADE IN THE U.S.A.

Decal#
43215

Decal#
43245

Decal#
43246

Stripe Tape
#43266




























